Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philipp Stossel (08/09/2003), Hubert Spreitzer	
(09/12/2003), and Heinrich Becker (09/16/2003)	Name: Covion Organic Semiconductors GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Frankfurt
Other	Country: Germany Zip: 65926
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/470811	ecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Ashley I. Pezzner CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 09931-00022-US	Enclosed
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207	Authorized to be charged to credit card
	(Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number:
City; State; Zip:	03-2775
Wilmington DE 19899	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ashley I. Pezzner - 35,646 Name of Person Signing Ashley I. Pezzner - 35,646 Signature December 31, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

11/24/2003 700054113

	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0351-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorabio Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Pleaso record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philipp Stossel (08/09/2003), Hubert Spreitz (09/12/2003), and Heinrich Becker (09/16/2	er Name: Covion Organio Semiconductors GmbH Internal Address: Street Address;
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	
Other	of Name City: Frankfurt Country: Germany Zip: 65926
Execution Date: <u>see Box 1, conveying</u>	parties Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document to being fled together with a new at A. Patent Application No.(a); 10/470811	s): oplication, the execution date of the new application is:
Additional numbers strached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ashley I. Pezznèr CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUT.	··
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; 09931-00022	<u> </u>
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2036 enclosed)
City: State: Zip: Wilmington DE 198	Ordered ask of the beauty and the be
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Ashley I. Pezzner - 36,848 Name of Person Signing	Processing information is true and correct and any attached copy November 24, 2003 Signature 17 Dete
<u> </u>	

301307_1

PATENT REEL: 014229 FRAME: 0931

Attorney Docket No.: 09931-00022-US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, We

Philipp Stossel, Hubert Spreitzer and Heinrich Becker

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

Covion Organic Semiconductors GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an office at 65926 Frankfurt Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to our Letters Patent of the United States,

Application Serial No.:

10/470811

Filing Date:

July 30, 2003

Entitled:

METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF HIGHLY PURE TRIS-

ORTHO-METALATED ORGANO-IRIDIUM COMPOUNDS

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Philipp Stossel

Philipp Stossel

Hubert Spreitze

Heinrich Becker

<u>_09.08.</u>

Date

12/09/0]

Date

16.09.03

Date

RECORDED: 11/24/2003